Enclosure 1

Council Priority Funds — Application
(Page 2 of 2)

PRIORITY FUND INFORMATION — Completed by Applicant

Organization Name gﬂ"r@ﬁ' N CONA Clhrieh aln Ac &Cie 2 el%| Bels ! é:)rcic:\
7 N

Address V01l Clover Bar Kd

Street and number Subdivision if rural
City or town Sherweed  fark Province AR Postal code T@A =%V
Contact person oJ o) - Qq' ismaq
Telephone 5371 9a%4 Y202

Email address (optional) \\‘\\9'\I \S ma@ opnat - o
oJ ek

Project Type Eéfent [ Project [ Expense

Amount Requested $ 2,000

Brief description of request

Shou\o\ C/DW::J (ectrichons c.’/‘tHou;}J We  cavre L\C’F" "‘g

—“+o C)T_gah_"l?/e A C/‘i'r‘ﬁ {,\JE’V\% + O{:‘ge,( oSl @chgﬂg )
RS will be an oulcleor event (\nc\ucl‘xmcj Lo
/

Vs d &
.

ei—c..) with O\E;Qrc\?ﬁaﬁ"e, Coviadl megcsures in \9\6466 “+o
Give “the @mxéig Sn O(:pcf‘*hhi+\/z o Giwigh eCe <ye

EMFDV—&Z"“*— mSheint Tn "‘H«e'xr live
) Bylsma %0 March Y 2oa
Print name Signature” | Date

Please remember to attach a proposed budget and request letter to this request.

Number of attached pages él

Collection and use of personal information

Personal information is collected under the authority of section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act and will be
used to manage and administer Council Priority Funds. Please be aware that information provided may be made public. If you have
questions regarding the collection, use or disclosure of this information, contact Vicky Cushman at 780-464-8098.

EO 3513-D 2019-02-19




Dry Grad K02l

Budge:-l

Expenses

Tent Rental
Grad Gift

Porta Potties
Food

DJ
Masks/Cleaning Suppiies
Photo Booth
Tables/Chairs
Tableware/Decor
Honorarium
Bank Fees

Door Prizes

Total

$350.00
$800.00
$2,500.00
$300.00
$2,200.00
$600.00
$150.00
$500.00
$500.00

$800.00|

$150.00
$50.00
$275.00

$9,175.00

Income
Bottle Drives

Grar_nt?
Madd?

Enclosure 1

$1,000.00



Enclosure 1

March 12, 2021

Strathcona County
2001 Sherwood Drive
Sherwood Park, Alberta
T8A 3W7

Dear Council Members,

My name is Jennifer Bylsma and | am writing to you on behalf of the parent
committee responsible for the Dry Grad at Strathcona Christian Academy. The
parents of the Senior Class are raising funds for the Class of 2021’s Drug and
Alcohol Free Graduation celebration. Our purpose and goal is to raise enough
funds to support a Dry Grad event for all students in the grade 12 class. Funds
and donations raised will be used to help cover the costs of the evening including
venue fees, food, and door prizes.

Due to Covid, the class has been limited to how they can fundraise and we are
looking for community sponsors to help us cover this event so that there is
minimal cost to the grads. At this time we are asking that the council consider
donating to our dry grad to help us in this endeavour. We appreciate you taking
the time to review our application and look forward to hearing from you. You can
contact me on my cell at (687) 984-4202.

Sincerely,

Sl

Jennifer Bylsma



	Council Priority Funds (1).pdf
	Council Priority Funds Application Letter.pdf

