## Council Priority Funds – Application

(Page 2 of 2)

PRIORITY FUND INFORMATION – Completed by Applicant			
Organization Name Strathcona Christian Academy Dry Grad			
Address 1011 Clover Bar Rd Street and number Subdivision if rural			
City or town Sherwood Park Province AB Postal code T8A 4V7			
Contact person J.J. Bylsma			
Telephone 587 984 4202			
Email address (optional)			
Project Type			
Amount Requested \$2,000			
Brief description of request			
Should Covid restrictions allow, we are hoping to organize a dry event to offer our grads. This will be an outdoor event (including food, music, etc.) with appropriate covid measures in place to give the grads an apportunity to finish off this important moment in their lives.			
Print name  March 4, 2021  Signature  Date  March 4, 2021			

Please remember to attach a proposed budget and request letter to this request.

Number of attached pages <u>A</u>

Collection and use of personal information

Personal information is collected under the authority of section 33(c) of the *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act* and will be used to manage and administer Council Priority Funds. Please be aware that information provided may be made public. If you have questions regarding the collection, use or disclosure of this information, contact Vicky Cushman at 780-464-8098.

## Dry Grad 2021 Budget

Expenses		Income	
Venue	\$350.00	Bottle Drives	\$1,000.00
Tent Rental	\$800.00		AND THE REAL PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY OF THE
Grad Gift	\$2,500.00	Grant?	1 CT0-3707141/11-4- <b></b>
Porta Potties	\$300.00	Madd?	
Food	\$2,200.00		
DJ	\$600.00		
Masks/Cleaning Supplies	\$150.00		
Photo Booth	\$500.00		
Tables/Chairs	\$500.00		
Tableware/Decor	\$800.00		
Honorarium	\$150.00		
Bank Fees	\$50.00		
Door Prizes	\$275.00		
Total	\$9,175.00		

March 12, 2021

Strathcona County 2001 Sherwood Drive Sherwood Park, Alberta T8A 3W7

Dear Council Members,

My name is Jennifer Bylsma and I am writing to you on behalf of the parent committee responsible for the Dry Grad at Strathcona Christian Academy. The parents of the Senior Class are raising funds for the Class of 2021's Drug and Alcohol Free Graduation celebration. Our purpose and goal is to raise enough funds to support a Dry Grad event for all students in the grade 12 class. Funds and donations raised will be used to help cover the costs of the evening including venue fees, food, and door prizes.

Due to Covid, the class has been limited to how they can fundraise and we are looking for community sponsors to help us cover this event so that there is minimal cost to the grads. At this time we are asking that the council consider donating to our dry grad to help us in this endeavour. We appreciate you taking the time to review our application and look forward to hearing from you. You can contact me on my cell at (587) 984-4202.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Bylsma